
Marathe Hargude & Co. 
CHARTERED ACCOUNTANT 

A 

To, 
The Chairman, 
Governing Council, 
South Konkan Education Society, 
Tilakvadi, Belgaum. 

1. 

2 

We have to report thereon as under: -

3 

4 

We have audited tlhe books of accounts of the GSS BCA College, Tilakwadi, Belgaum 
for the year ending 31.03.2024. The audited Receipts and Paymnents Statement, Income & 
Expenditure Account and Balance Sheet as on that date are enclosed. 

5. 

6 

Sub: 

AUDIT REPORT 

TDS Provision 

We have obtained all the information and explanations which to the best of our knowledge 
and beliefs that were necessary for the purpose of audit. 

Aulit Report of SKE SOCIETY'S GSS B.C.A. COLLEGE, 
TILAKWADI, BELGAUM for the year cnding 31.03.2024. 

In our Opinion, proper Books of Accounts as requircd by the Law have been kept by the 
College so far as it appcars firom our examination of Books of College. 

Beside State GST office, 
Club Link Road, Belgaum-590001 

Phone No. 0831-4216229, 9632290250 

Income & Expenditure Account and Balance shect dealt with by this report are in 
agreement with Books of Accounts of the College. 
Depreciation on Assets is not provided in the books of accounts 

F101-103, Golf Greens 

IQAC Ço-pidinajór 
GSS Coleg*Be/ágavi 

Place: Belgaum 

It is advised to observe the necessary TDS Provision as per the IT Act 1961. 
Scholarship Payable A/c: Rs: 115007/ 
It is advised to Pay the Scholarship Amount to the Concern Students. 

Date: 04/07/2024 

In our opinion and to the best of information and explanations given to us, the 
annexed financial statcmcnts cxhibit true and fair view of the state of affairs of the 
Institution. 

We are thankful to the Principal and the other members of the staff for the Co-operation extended to us during the course of Auite 

UDIN: 24018509BKAMHS4001 

Pi e For M/s Marathe Hargude & Co 
G.S.Sc. College, Belagavihartered Accountants 

CA.RN.Hargude M.No 01850) 
PARTNER 

FRN:002008S 

Aarathe Hargude 

BELGAUM 
FRN No. 
002008S 

ered AccoU 



kate Hrgude &c 
terrd Accuntant 

Tadpening alance 
Csch in hsnd 

Te Cash at Banik, 
UBI SR. A/C7554 

URI SIL A/CI2978 

UBI SR. NC14270 
UnI FLEXY A/C 

To DirectIes 

To SALARY CRANT FROM SKE SOCIETY 

ADMISSION FEES 

nCA ANNUAL DAY FEE 

CAREER GUIDANCE & FLACEMENT 

CERTIFICATE FEE 

cOLLEGE EXAM EXP FEES 

IT FEST FEE 

KSSw/KSTD rUND 
UHRARY FEES 

MAGAZINE FEES 

NEDICALFEES 

NSS FEES 

PLAY GROUND DEV FEE 

SKE SOCIETY FEES 

SroRTS FEE 

STUDENT FINE 

TUTION FEES 

RECEIETS 

To BANK INTEREST 

To SALE OF ADMISSION FORMS 

To RCU OTHER FEES 

To GRANT FORLABORATORY EQUIFTMENT 
To LEAVE ENCASHMENT 

To COLLEGE FEES (NET) 

To Indircct Recicnts 
EPF CONTRIBUTION 

ESL. CONTKIBUTION 
PROFCSSIONAL TAX 

TO ADVANCE EROM 

SHCELA MENSE 

1) BODAS 
YYJOSHI 

COVINDRLVI SEKSARIA SCIENCE CO1 LEGE TI ANW ADI, WEL AGVI DES NRIMENT OF COMPUTER APPLICTIONS OCA) RECEIPT & PAYMtENT STATEMENT OR THEVE NR ENDING ON 31,43,2014 AMOUNT 

Plsce : Bclugavi 
Date: 04/07/2024 
JDIN:24018509BKAMHSA001 

S1092 35 

31763502 
2015000.00 

200,00 

350.00 

S00.00 

4700.00 

700.00 

1500,00 

70,00 

800.00 

200.00 

30.00 

40,00 

100,00 

197690,00 

350.00 

250,00 

1880,00 

321453.00 

7030.00 

IQAC Ço-yhainator GSS Collegd/ Belagavi 

23000,00 

AMOUNT 

iy Exnenses nnder SpeciicEees 
12L0 fCU FEOS FOR FL&A(NET) 

20622412 

RCU fEES FOR HINE IN INTANE 

RCU OTHER FNES 

KcU pRoCESSING FRES 
RCU AFEILIATION FHES 

RCU REGSTRATION EIES 

Ity ADros cYMKIHANA DAY 
40017950 BY AICTE APPROVAL CHARGES 

13262262.02 

Ily AUDIT FEES 

tly BANK CIHARGES 
ly DATA CAPTURING AUon (oc) FEE 
ty COLLEGE RADGES 

ty coLLEGE EXAM EXPENSES 
Ily DIESEL. PURCHASE 

Ily ENDOWNMENT PRIZE 

By FIRST AID KIT 

Ry HOUR OF CODE 
ly ORTENTATION PROGRAMME 

Ily PARTICIPATION FEEs 

ty POSTAGE 

Ily PRINTING& STATIONERY 

Dy REFUND OF FEES 

ny REPAIR& MAINTENANCE 

ly REPUBLIC DAY FUNCTION EXIPENSES 

ly RETAINERSHIP CIIARGES(NLI) 
Z09360.00 by RUBICON TRAINING PROG EXP 

ly SALARY TO STAFF 
200790,0 By SEMINARS & WORKSHOPS 

46050,00 tly SPORTS ACTIVITY EXPENSES 

240716.00 By MISCELLANEOUS IXPENDrruRE 

2800,00 By TECII SIPECTRA 

30412.00 By TELEPIIONE CIHARGES 
4003010,00 lyTRAVELLING EXPENSES 

Dy ZEROX CHHARGES 

Indirectaynents 
EPE CONTRIBUTION 

351403.00 ESI. CONTRIBUTION 

PAYMENT 

PROFESSIONAL TAX 

10000.00 Dy Emnloyers Contrlbution 
40000.00 EPF CONTRIBUTION 

49500,20 ES.J. CONTRIBUTION 

BYADVANCE TO 
SHEELA MENSE 

J| BODAS 
YYjOSHI 

Expeunditure on 
FURNITURE 

LABORATORY EQUIPTMENT'S 
LIBRARY BOOKS 

Closlng Balance 
ash In hand 

Caslh atBanlk 

UBI SB. A/C.7554 

UBISD. A/C.12978 
UDI SD. A/C.14270 

UBI FLEXY A/C 

1argude& 
Chartered Accountants 

F10) 103,Golf Grecns 

(Partner) 
FRN:002000s 

Besite state GST oftee 

Ctut Lint tloxd, Belgm 

PRINCIPAL 

& Co. 

CA.R.N.agude NENo 018509 

Phene No, 0031-242I616, 9612290250 

AMOUNT 

6o00.00 

15t00.00 

ZI071600 

17500 00 

12100000 

54000 00 

1753200 

io000.00 

H00 00 
1236.13 

An0000 

21010.00 

5053400 

1 3000.00) 
Z000.00 

119100 

933200 

5594400 

A0000 

61300 

Zu013.20 

31478000 

50975.00 

170000 

306924.00 

100000 

S19459-400 

400 00 

L078500 

5960.00 

161589.00 

22419.00 

514700 

7817.00 

32145300 

G.S.Sc. College, Belagayi 

7030.00 

23600.00 

S546.00 

"Examined and found correct, vide reports of even datearg For M/s. Marathe1 

2262.31 

433932.43 

BELGAUM 
FRN No. 
002008S 

AMOUNT 

ered Accoun 

465016.00 

6450095.53 

352083.00 

56449.00 

8059.00 

10000.00 

40000.00 

5315000.00 5813413,.09 

49270.00 

8956.00 

121.20 

13262262.32 



Narathe Ilargude & Co 
Clhartered Accuntant 

To 

FRN:002008S 

To EXPENUES UNDER SPECIFIC FEES 
ADIOS GYMKILANA DAY 

To AICTE APPROVAL CHARGES 

To AUDIT FFES 
To BANK CIIARGES 

To DATA CAPTURING AUDT (DCA) FEE 
To COLLEGE DADGES 
To COLLEGE EXAM EXTPENSES 

EXPENDUTURE 

To DIESELPURCHASE 
To ENDOWNMENT PRIZE 
To FIRST AID KIT 
To HOUR OF COD 
To ORIENTATION ROGRAMME 
To PARTICIPATION FEES 
To POSTAGE 
To PRINTING & STATIONERY 
To REFUND OF FEES 

To REPAIR & MAINTENANCE 
To RERUBLIC DAY FUNCTION EXPENSES 
To RETAINERSIIP CæARGES(NET) 
To RUBICON TRAINING PROG EXP 
To SALARY TO STAFF 
To SEMINARS & VORK SIOPS 
To SIORTS ACTIvITY EXOENSES 
To MISCELLANEOUS EXPENDITURE 
To TECH SPECTRA 
To TELEPHONE CHARGES 
To TRAVELLING EXPENSES 
To ZEROX CLARGES 

To EMPLOYERS CONTIRIBUTION FOR 
CRE CONTRIBUTION 

ESI. CONTRIBUTION 

To Excess of Tncone over Expenditure 
(Surplus) 

Place : Belagavi 

Date: 04O72024 
UDIN: 24018509BKAMIISO01 

SKE. SOCIETYS 

IQAC Coarginator 
GSS CòHege,'Belagavi 

GOVINDRAM SEKSARIA SCIENCE COLLEGE, TILAKIVADI, RELAGAVI 
DEPARTMENT OF COMPUTER APPLICATIONS (BCA) 

INCOMMEAND EXPENDITURE STATENMENT roR TIIE IESR ENDING ON 3L.03.2024 
INCOME 

SALARY GRANT FROM S.KE. SOCIETY 
Direct Feek 

AMOUNT 
L6S016,00 Bv 
77532.00 By 
SO000.00 By 

I800,00 Ry 
323633 By 
4000.00 By 

23010,00 Dy 
S0534.00 By 
I3000.00 
2000 00 

L191.00 
9332.00 

$5944.00 
S300.00 
G300 

28013.20 
1|1780,00 

58975,00 

3700,00 
106024,00 

1000,00 
S194594.00 

100,00 

10785,00 
5960,00 

161589.00 
224 19,00 
S147.00 
7817.00 

5619.00 

XO59,00 

3436513,47 

10424933.00 

BANK INTEREST 

RCUOTHER FEES 

F-I01-I3, Golr Greens 

SALE OF ADMISSTON FORMS 

neside state GST ofice 

Club Link Road, Delgaum 
Phone No. 2423616,9612290250 

LEAVE ENCASHMENT 
GRANT FOR LABORARY EQUIPTMENT 

COLLEGE FEES (NET) 

"Examined and found correct, vide reports ofeven date 
For M/s. MMarathe Hargude & Co. 

Chartercd Accountanty 

CA.R.N.Hárgude M.No 018509 
(Partner) 

FRN:002008S 

PRINCIPAL 
G.S.SC. College, Belagavi 

AMOUNT 
4883795,00 

lhe harg 

rtered 

200360.00 

200790.00 

46050.00 
243716,00 

2800,00 
30412.00 

4803010,00 

10424933,00 

BELGAUM 
FRN No. 
002008S 

AccoUl 



1Murathe llargude & Co 
Churlered Accuntant 

CA 
FRN: 0020085 

Incone & Expenditure Ale 
Dalance ns por last B 

LIABLITIES 

Add: Surplus during the year 

Cautlon Money Depost 
At per lac B/ 

Schnlarsatp Als. 
GOISCISTIBCM 

Dalance as per last B/s. 

OTIDNPAYABLES 
YY JOSIt 

Place : Belagavi 
Date: 04/07/2024 

UDIN: 2401$5091BKAMIIS4001 

IQAC Coraínator 
GSS Callege, Belagavi 

ANMOUNT 

GOVINDtAM SEKSARIA SCUNCE CoLLEGE. TIL AKVADL BELAGAVE 
DEPARTMENT OF COMPUERAPPLCATIONS (CA) 

BALANCE SHEET AS ON 3L011024 
AMOUN 

1014212661 

SKE SOCIETYS 

4361342 13578640 0% 

116500.00 

115007.00 

23020 

13830377.28 

Couputers 
As per last h 

As per lass Vs 
Conputs &JaluterJnuipnsnts. 

Eritur 

Aitd Addkion durne ihe yesr 

Add 

Watec tanh 

Aldits daring the yor 

Illoneric fsclhine 

RCUCollege Densit 
As per las VA (Sability) 

GREEN IOARD 

Lilbrary looks 
As per last /A 

Aild Addition during lhe year 

S.KESaciety Alc, 
As por last 1l/s. 

OTIIER ECEIVADLES 
PROFESSIONAL TAX 

Cash in hand 

PIOLIO, Gofr Grens 
Heslde state GST office 

Colt Lik Roxd, Delgawnm 
Phone Ne, 2423616, 9632290280 

Castu nt Banks 

ASSETS 

UDI SD. AC 1554 
UD SD, AC 12978 

UBI SB, AC. 14270 
UBI HLEXY NC 

"Examind and found correct, vlde reports of even dat 
For M/s. NMaratie Ifargude & Co. 

Chartered Accointapfs 

Wyrther) 
FRN:002008s 

CA.ILNJargusem.No 018509 

AMOUNT 

W3SEO0 99 

PRINCIPAL 

I02524.00 
$54600 

2773 00 

41526)00 
637,00 

BELGAUM 
FRN No. 
002008S 

Accou 

G.S.Sc. College, Belagavi 

ANOUNT 

5297543.00 

KJXS73.99 

I15070,00 

900.00 

8500.00 

300000,00 

72688.00 

415900,0) 

967068.00 

600,00 

12120 

6221%,35 
2262.31 

433932.43 
5315000.00 

13830371.28 























Marathe Hargude & Ca. 
CHRTSRED NCCOtTANT 

Te 
The Chairman, 
Gererning Coencil, 
South Konkan Educatiom Seciety. 
Tlalwadi Belgam. 

Sub: 

AUDIT REPORT 

We hase to report theresn 2s under 

We have asdited the boolks of accounts of the G.SS. MSC PG DEPARTMENT OF 

BOTONY, TILAKWADI,Belgum for the year cnding 31.03.2024.The audited Receipts and 
Paymens Satement Income & Expenditare Account and Balance Sheet as on that dte are 
enclosed 

Audit Report of SKE SOCIETYS G.SS. MSC PG 
DEPARTMENT OF BOTONY, TILAKWAD, BELGAUM 
for the year ending 31.3,2124. 

L We have obeained all the information and explanations which to the best of our knowledge and 
belies that were mecessary for the purpose of auditL 

P101-103, Go1f Greens 
Beside State GST OfEice, 

Ciub Link Road, Belgaum-590001 
Phone o.0831-4216229, 9632290250 

2 In c Opimiom proper Books of Accounts as required by the Law have been kept by the College 
so far as it appears from our eaminationgf Boolks of College 

Place: Belgaum 

3. Income & Expenditure Account znd Balance sheet dezlt wi by this report are in zgreement 
with Bools of Accounts of the College. 
The Accoumts of College are maintained on Cash Basis 

Date G4972124 

In our opinion and to the best of information and ezaplanations given to us, the annexed 
fnancial statememts exhibit true and fair view of the state of affairs of the Institution. 

We are thankful to the Principal and the other menbers of the staff for the Co-operation 
etended to us during the course of Audit 

UDIN : 24019509BKAMIG7511 

IQAC Ca-brdigator 
GSS Oollegeelagavi 

For Mis Marathe Hargude & Co 
Chartered Accountants 

CARXHargude M.No 018509 
PARTNER 

PRiNCiPAL 
G.S.Sc. College, Belagavi 

bELCAUM 
FRN NG. 
0020085 

rlagad A 



Marathe Hargude & Co 
Chartered A ccountants 

LIABILITIES 

Income & Expenditurc Alc 
As per last B/S 

GOVINDRAM SEKSARIA SCIENCE, COLLEGE, TILAKWADI-BELAGAVI 
P.G. Department of Botany 

BALANCE SHEETAS ON 3IST MARCH 2024 

Less :Deficit During the year 

Loans & Advances 
SKE Society 

1282644.28 
72789.31 

Place : Belgaum 
Date : 04/07/2024 
UDIN:24018509BKAMIG7511 

AMOUNT 

IQAC Caoreinator 
GSS Cotege, Belagavi 

1209854.97 

800000.00 

2009854.97 

ASSETS 

Department Eqnipment AZe 

Eurniture Ale 

Library Books A/c 

Zoology Library Books Ale 

Deposit with university 

Zoology Dept Furniture 

Microbiology Equipment 

Environmental Science Equipment 

Biocheniistry Library BookS 

Environmental Science Books 

Mierobiologv Books 

F-101-103, Golf Greens 
Besfde state GST office 

Club Link Road, Belgaum 

Phone No. 2423616. 421622) 

UBI SB Ac 9184 
Canara Bank SB A/e 17498 

AMOUNT 

eARN.Alargude M. No. 018509 
(Partner) 

FRN:002008S 

AMOUNT 

PRINCIPAL 

166400.00 

53439.00 

275981.00 

16805.00 

1000000.00 

46208,00 

13924.00 

88559.00 

14508.00 

12254.00 

I1748.00 

Examined and foumd correct vide report of even date" 
For M/s Marathe Hlargude & Co 

Chartercd A ceountants 

273654.94 
36374.03 

2009854.97 

rc c. College, Belagavi 

C0.* S 

erad Accunta 



Marathe Hargude & Co 
Chartered Accountants 

A 

EXPENDITURE 

To Contingency Expenses 

To Lab Expenditure 

GOVINDRAM SEKSARIA SCIENCE COLLEGE, TILAKWADI-BELAGAVI 
P.G. Department of lBotauy 

Income & Expenditure Statement for the ventr endinp. 31 st March 2024 

Place: Belagavi 
Date :04/07/2024 
UDIN:24018509BKAMIG7511 

AMOUNT 

59575.31 

28232.00 By Course Fee 

87807.31 

By Bank lnterest 

IQAC COorenator 
GSS Çollee, Belagavi 

INCOME 

F-101-103, Golf Greens 
Beside state GST office 

Club Link Road, Belgaum 
Phone No. 2423616, 4216229 

By Excess of Expenditure over Income 
(Deficit During the year) 

Examincd and found correet vide report of cven date" 

For M/s Marathe Hargude & Co 
Chartered Accountants 

CAR.N, IHrgude M. No. 018509 
(Partner) 

FRN:00200ss 

PRINCIPAL 

AMOUNT 

9293.00 

5725.00 

G.5,Sc. College, Belagavf 

72789.31 

87807.31 

rathe Harqude 

BELGAUM 
FRN NO. 
002008S 

terod Accou 



CharteredAccountants 

RECEITS 
To Oncning Balance 
Union Bank of India -12765 
Canara Bank -17498 

To Bank nterest. 
To Course Fec 

To Library Deposit 

To Adyance A/e 

A A Halgekar 

GOVINDRAM SEKSARIA SCENCE. COLLEGE TIL AKWADJ-BEL AGAVI 
P.G. Denartment of lotany 

Place: Belgaum 
Date: 04/07/2024 

UDIN:24018509BKAMIG7S1| 

Reccint &PaYment Statement for the YeIr ending JIs Nirclh 204 

AMOUNT 

467276.25 By Contingency Expenses 
By Bank Charges 35333.03 

9293.00 

5725.00 
1000.00 

5000.00 

523632.28 

1QA¢ COordinator 
GSS Cpllege Belagavi 

By Conputer Maintenance 
By Conveyance Allowance 
By Department Activities 
By Field Collection 
By Journals Printing 

PAYMENT 

By Printing & Xerox 
By Stationery 

By Lab Expenditure 

By Library Deposit 

By GSS MSC PG Dept of Chemistry 

By Advance A/c 

AA Halgckar 

F-101-103, Golf Greens 

Beside state GST ofrice 

Club Linlk Road, Belguum 
Phone No. 2423616, 4216229 

By Union Banlk of India-12765 
By Canara Bank 17498 

Examined and found correct, 

vide report of even date" 

5.31 

1200.00 

For Ms Maralie lIargude & Co 
CA.KN, Ihurgude M. No. 018509 

(Purtner) 

1600.00 

By Microbiology Library Boolks Payable 

8919.00 

6000.00 
34000.00 

3752.00 
4099.00 

AMOUNT 

59575.31 

28232.00 

75000.00 

41800.00 

2996.00 

5000.00 

274654.94 

36374.03 
523632.28 

Kar 
rathe 

Aargude BELGAUM FRN No. 
002008S 

ered Acc 
ntan 

Accounta 

PRINCIPAL 
G.S.Sc. College, Belagavi 
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